

**AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDMENT IN THE
NATURE OF A SUBSTITUTE TO H.R. 2
OFFERED BY MISS GONZÁLEZ-COLÓN OF PUERTO
RICO**

Page 295, line 6, strike “and”.

Page 295, line 9, strike the period and insert “;
and”.

Page 295, after line 9, insert the following:

- 1 (E) provide local funds above what is re-
2 quired by the section, not including any other
3 funds derived from this Act and the amend-
4 ments made by this Act.

Page 295, line 13, strike “60 percent” and insert
“80 percent”.

Page 295, line 19, strike “80 percent” and insert
“100 percent”.

